Name	AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Bob Perla
Street Addre	s 1922 Stradella
City State Zip	Los Angelles, cA goo-7
	DEIID OF FULL RECONVEYANCE
	The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:
	Dated : March 29th, 1979 Recorded: August 22nd, 1979
	Fee Number : 72761 Book : M79 Page : 20010
	County Of : Klamath
	State Of : Oregon
H	Trustor : Perla Development Co., Inc., an Arizona Corporation **
L"	Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company
FED	Beneficiary . : Edwin F. Leibold & Laurine C. Leibold, husband & wife
	parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. ** Riverwood Reality Corp., a Washington Corporation & Isaac Shachory, a mairiad man
	Data : February 2, 1983 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY BY Lass Mognet
0	TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
<b>.</b>	TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
840286	FEDFUARY 2, 1983 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY By Jacob Mognet State Of Oregon
40286	February 2, 1983   TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY     By   By     State Of Oregon   Ss     County Of   Multnomah     By   Ss     Personally appeared   Jamos D. Thompson     duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, who being
0 8840286	FEDFUARY 2, 1983 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY   By Lass Motor   State Of Oregon   County Of Multnomah   Personally appeared   JERCE D. Thompson
8840286	February 2, 1983   TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY     State Of Oregon   State Of Oregon     County Of Multnomah   Ss     Fob. 2nd   , 19 88     Personally appeared   Jamos D. Thompson     duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Comparation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and the acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.     Bofore Me:   State Of Directors and the State Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Comparation, and that said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
0 8840286	February 2, 1983   TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY     By   By     State Of Oregon   Ss     County Of   Multnomah     By   Ss     By   By     By   <
( 41 00 8840286	February 2, 1983   TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY     State Of Oregon   State Of Oregon     County Of Multnomah   ss
9870788 60 14	February 2, 1983   TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY     By